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Filed: July 21, 2020 

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING. 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF PASCO 

Before me, the undersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths and take 
acknowledgements, personally appeared MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE, who, after being 
duly sworn on oath, did depose on oath and say that he is MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE, 
and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, on or about May 21, 2020, a copy of the 
attached Notice was sent to all customers of Heather Hills Utilities, LLC by regular US 
mail. 

FURTHER AFFIANT SA YETH NOT. 

MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 21st day of July, 2020 
by Michael Smallridge, who is personally known to me . 

•

Ericka Dominguez 
NOTARY PUBLIC 
STATE OF FLORIDA 
Comm# GG220413 

E Expires 5/21/2022 

.£/1.-1 c,!£-11-- /):;;u I Pif'Jr° z_ 
Print Name 
NOTARY PUBLIC 
My Commission Expires: 



NOTICE 
TO CUSTOMERS OF HEATHER HILLS UTILITIES, LLC. 

AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS 
DATED: MAY 13, 2020 

By Order No. PSC-2020-0119-PAA-WS, issued April 20, 2020, in Docket No. 20190113-WS, the Florida 
Public Service Commission (Commission) approved an increase in rates. A schedule of Commission approved 
rates are set forth below. 

QUARTERLY WATER RA TES 

Residential and General Service 
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size 
5/8" X 3/4" 
3/4" 
1 II 
1-1/2" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 

Charge Per 1,000 gallons 

QUARTERLY WASTEWATER RATES 

Residential Service 
Base Facility Charge -All Meter Sizes 

Charge Per 1,000 gallons 

General Service 
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size 
5/8" X 3/4" 
3/4". 
I" 
1-1/2" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 

Charge Per 1,000 gallons 

RA TES AT COMMISSION 
TIME OF APPROVED 
FILING RATES 

$28.36 
$42.54 
$70.90 

$141.80 
$226.88 
$453.76 
$709.00 

$1,418.00 

$3.44 

$37.17 

$7.73 

$37.17 
$55.76 
$92.93 

$185.85 
$297.36 
$594.72 
$929.25 

$1,858.50 

$9.04 

$32.08 
$48.12 
$80.20 

$160.40 
$256.64 
$513.28 
$802.00 

$1,604.00 

$4.27 

$42.96 

$8.59 

$42.96 
$64.44 

$107.40 
$214.80 
$343.68 
$687.36 

$1,074.00 
$2,148.00 

$8.59 

The rates shaH be effective for service rendered as of the Commission's stamped approval date on the tariff 
sheets provided the custome1;s have received notice. If the effective date of the new rates falls within a regular 
billing cycle, the initial bills at the new rate may be prorated. The old rates shall be prorated based on the 
number of days in the billing cycle before the effective date of the new rates. The new rates shall be prorated 
Jased on the number of days in the billing cycle on or after the effective date of the new rates. If you have any 
questions about your bill, please contact the utility at 863-904-5574. 

Heather Hills Utilities, LLC. 




