## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for Staff Assisted Rate Case in Manatee County by Heather Hills	)	
Utilities, LLC	)	Filed: July 21, 2020
Docket # 20190113-WS	)	
	- )	

## AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING.

# STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PASCO

Before me, the undersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgements, personally appeared MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE, who, after being duly sworn on oath, did depose on oath and say that he is MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, on or about May 21, 2020, a copy of the attached Notice was sent to all customers of Heather Hills Utilities, LLC by regular US mail.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 21st day of July, 2020 by Michael Smallridge, who is personally known to me.

Ericka Dominguez
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF FLORIDA
Comm# GG220413
Expires 5/21/2022

ERICKA WMINGUPZ Print Name

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

#### NOTICE

# TO CUSTOMERS OF HEATHER HILLS UTILITIES, LLC. AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS DATED: MAY 13, 2020

By Order No. PSC-2020-0119-PAA-WS, issued April 20, 2020, in Docket No. 20190113-WS, the Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) approved an increase in rates. A schedule of Commission approved rates are set forth below.

# **QUARTERLY WATER RATES**

	RATES AT TIME OF FILING	COMMISSION APPROVED RATES
Residential and General Service		
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size		
5/8" x 3/4"	\$28.36	\$32.08
3/4"	\$42.54	\$48.12
1"	\$70.90	\$80.20
1-1/2"	\$141.80	\$160.40
2"	\$226.88	\$256.64
3"	\$453.76	\$513.28
4"	\$709.00	\$802.00
6"	\$1,418.00	\$1,604.00
Charge Per 1,000 gallons	\$3.44	\$4.27
QUARTERLY WASTEWATER RATES		
Residential Service		
Base Facility Charge – All Meter Sizes	\$37.17	\$42.96
Charge Par I 000 cellens	\$7.73	\$8.59
Charge Per 1,000 gallons	\$1.13	\$6.39
		•
General Service		
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size	22.5	<b>*</b> 40 0 ¢
5/8" x 3/4"	\$37.17	\$42.96
3/4"	\$55.76	\$64.44
1"	\$92.93	\$107.40
1-1/2" 2"	\$185.85	\$214.80
- :	\$297.36	\$343.68
3" 4"	\$594.72	\$687.36
4" 6"	\$929.25	\$1,074.00
0	\$1,858.50	\$2,148.00
Charge Per 1,000 gallons	\$9.04	\$8.59

The rates shall be effective for service rendered as of the Commission's stamped approval date on the tariff sheets provided the customers have received notice. If the effective date of the new rates falls within a regular billing cycle, the initial bills at the new rate may be prorated. The old rates shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle before the effective date of the new rates. The new rates shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle on or after the effective date of the new rates. If you have any questions about your bill, please contact the utility at 863-904-5574.